supervisors, and estimate earnings per share will be available on the website of "Market Observation Post

System" immediately after the meeting of directors.

In accordance with SFC regulations, the Company should assume that the dividends of year 2004 would be

appropriated to the employees, directors and supervisors, and pro forma earnings per share for the current

year.

10.Treasury stock
(1)The following is a summary of the movement of treasury stock for the year ended December

31, 2005.

(2)The following is a summary of the movement of treasury stock for the year ended December
31, 2004.

Name of Investee

	 a. Distributions

	 	 Bonus paid to employees-cash	 $2,119	 $67

	 	 Bonus paid to employees-stock	 -	 -

	 	 Remuneration paid to directors and supervisors	 5,700	 180

	 b. After income taxes earnings per share:

	 	 (expressed in dollars)	 $3.70	 $0.12

	 Pro forma earnings per share:  (expressed in dollars)	 $3.70	 $0.12

For the years ended December 31,

2004(NT$) 2004(US$)

Pro forma earnings per share  =
 Net income-Bonus paid to employees-Remuneration paid to directors and supervisors

 Weighted average outstanding number of shares

	Shares held by
	subsidiaries	 6,897	  -	 6,897	 - 	 $-	 $-	 $- 	 $-	 $-	 $-

(Unit: in thousands of shares)

Reason for
acquisition

January 1,
2005 Increase Decrease

December
31, 2005

Book
value
(NT$)

Book
value
(US$)

Per share
Book
value
(in NT

dollars)

Per share
Book
value
(in US
dollars)

Per share
Market
value
(in NT

dollars)

Per share
Market
value
(in US
dollars)

	Subsidiaries
	transferred shares
	to employees 	 51,551	  -	 51,551	 -	 $-	 $-	 $-	 $-	 $-	 $-
	The Company
	that the subsidiaries
	held were treated
	as treasury stock	 11,705	 -	 4,808	 6,897	 354,955	 11,183	 51.47	 1.62	 63.00	 1.98
	Subsidiaries' stocks
	held by the
	Company after
	conversion which
	are treated as
	treasury stock	 254,911	 -	 254,911	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
	Total	 318,167	 -	 311,270	 6,897	 $354,955	 $11,183

(Unit: in thousands of shares)

Reason for
acquisition

January 1,
2005 Increase Decrease

December
31, 2005

Book
value
(NT$)

Book
value
(US$)

Per share
Book
value
(in NT

dollars)

Per share
Book
value
(in US
dollars)

Per share
Market
value
(in NT

dollars)

Per share
Market
value
(in US
dollars)

6564

Cathay Financial Holdings Annual Report

Income before income taxes	 $29,885,553	 $941,574	 $21,965,553	 $669,681

Adjustments:

		 Interest income of tax on a separate basis	 (19,636)	 (619)	 (52,289)	 (1,594)

		 Investment gains recognized by equity method	 (29,689,400)	 (935,394)	 (22,277,613)	 (679,196)